



CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY
Don Severino de las Alas Campus

Indang, Cavite, Philippines

☎ (046) 415-0010 / 📠 (046) 4150-0013 loc 203

www.cvsu.edu.ph

INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION

Supply and Delivery of Medicines and Medical Equipment for Infirmary

1. The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project **“Supply and Delivery of Medicines and Medical Equipment for Infirmary”** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of **Two Hundred Three Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Thousand and 26/100 Only (PhP 203,580.26)**. Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	500	caps	Alaxan FR	9.25	4,625.00
2.	10	boxes	Ambroxol tab, muscovan, 100's/box, 30mg	120.00	1,200.00
3.	10	boxes	Amlodipine tab, 5mg, 100's/box	90.65	906.50
4.	5	bottles	Aromatic Essence of Ammonia, 30mL	31.25	156.25
5.	10	boxes	Band Aid	165.00	1,650.0
6.	500	tabs	Buscopan tab, 10mg	28.50	14,250.00
7.	10	boxes	Carbocisteine, 500mg, 100's/box	210.00	2,100.00
8.	5	boxes	Cinnarazine, 25mg, 100's/box	80.70	403.50
9.	100	tab	Clinidine tab, catapres, 75mg	38.25	3,825.00
10.	3	pcs	Hydrocortisone vial	55.00	165.00
11.	3	pcs	Hycine-n-butylbromide amp	33.00	99.00
12.	300	tab	Kremil-S	7.00	2,100.00
13.	1,000	tab	Phenyleprene HCL + paracetamol tab	2.00	2,000.00
14.	1	tube	Silver Sulfadiazine Cream, 20g	175.00	175.00
15.	3	amp	Aeknil	45.00	135.00
16.	3	amp	Diazepam, 5mg/mL, 2mL	65.00	195.00
17.	3	amp	Epinephrine, 1mg/mL, 1mL	45.00	135.00
18.	300	amp	Salbutamol Nebules, 2mg/mL, 2mL	25.00	7,500.00
19.	200	caps	Tranexamic Acid, 500mg	25.00	5,000.00
20.	500	caps	Vit-B Complex	2.00	1,000.00
21.	500	tabs	Vit-C	2.00	1,000.00
22.	400	caps	Ferrous Sulfate	2.00	800.00
23.	1,000	tabs	Loratadine, 10mg	10.00	10,000.00
24.	600	caps	Mefenamic Acid, 500mg	5.00	3,000.00
25.	300	caps	Loperamide, 2mg	10.00	3,000.00
26.	100	tabs	Losartan, 50mg	15.00	1,500.00
27.	2	boxes	Plasil, 10mg, 100's/box	100.00	200.00
28.	50	bottles	Oil of Wintergreen, 60mL	50.00	2,500.00
29.	5	vial	Lidocaine HCL Epinephrine, 2%, 10mL	50.00	250.00
30.	10	amp	Tetanus Toxoid, 10's/amp	150.00	1,500.00
31.	5	tubes	Tobramycin, 3.5g tube	200.00	1,000.00
32.	10	bottles	Advan Blood Glucose Strip (TS 101), 25pcs/bottle	500.00	5,000.00
33.	5	boxes	Ibuprofen, 200mg/tab	250.00	1,250.00
34.	5	bottles	Efficascent, 60mL	100.00	500.00

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
35.	5	boxes	Dextrometorphan, 10mg	150.00	750.00
36.	5	bottles	Misting Solution	10,000.00	50,000.00
37.	1	bottle	White Flower, 10mL	129.75	129.75
38.	50	pcs	Elastic Bandage, 2"	23.50	1,175.00
39.	50	pcs	Elastic Bandage, 3"	38.00	1,900.00
40.	5	boxes	Face Mask, earloop	85.00	425.00
41.	10	pcs	IV Cannula GS22	93.00	930.00
42.	5	packs	IV Line MacroDip, 12's/pack	360.00	1,800.00
43.	5	packs	IV Line MicroDip, 12's/pack	360.00	1,800.00
44.	10	packs	Nebulizer Kit (face mask)	75.00	750.00
45.	5	boxes	Sterile Gauze, 4 x 4, 100's/box	306.00	1,530.00
46.	15	pcs	Thermometer, digital	150.00	2,250.00
47.	2	boxes	Lidocaine HCL Epinephrine, 20mg/10mg per mL solution for injection – dental anesthesia, 50's/box	1,000.00	2,000.00
48.	5	bottles	Povidone Iodine, 1% oral antiseptic sol gargle, 120mL	175.00	875.00
49.	5	boxes	Gauze, 2 x 2, 100's/box	300.00	1,500.00
50.	20	packs	Interfolded Paper Towel, 210mm x 200mm, 150 sheets, single ply	100.00	2,000.00
51.	5	pcs	Hot Compress, medium	100.00	500.00
52.	1	pc	Storage Box, 50L capacity	1,535.00	1,535.00
53.	1	pc	Storage Box, 20L capacity	1,030.00	1,030.00
54.	4	pcs	First Aid Tool Kit	2,000.00	8,000.00
55.	20	pcs	Spray Bottle, 60mL, glass	200.00	4,000.00
56.	10	pcs	Spray Bottle, 60mL	100.00	1,000.00
57.	3,000	pcs	Disposable Cup, 8oz	5.00	15,000.00
58.	2	units	Stethoscope	1,600.00	3,200.00
59.	2	units	Pulse Oximeter	1,112.50	2,225.00
60.	2	units	Nebulizer	2,000.00	4,000.00
61.	3	pcs	Dental Forceps, #44	575.00	1,725.00
62.	3	pcs	Dental Forceps, #150	575.00	1,725.00
63.	3	pcs	Dental Forceps, #151	575.00	1,725.00
64.	3	pcs	Dental Forceps, #17	300.00	900.00
65.	1	unit	Minor Set	3,080.26	3,080.26
66.	1	unit	Diagnostic Set	5,000.00	5,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT					203,580.26


2. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM of October 19, 2020**.

Address : Supply Office, Administration Building
Cavite State University
Indang, Cavite

E-mail : supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph

Telefax : (046) 862-0852

3. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.


PRECIOSA G. ERAÑA
BAC Secretary, Goods and Services